



The City of Coral Gables

Procurement Division

2800 S.W. 72ND AVENUE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33155

December 30, 2025

All Responding Bidders (See Distribution List)

SUBJECT: IFB 2025-029 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

Dear Bidders,

The evaluation of the bids submitted in response to the above cited solicitation is complete. The City Manager has recommended an award as shown in the attached document.

This notice is provided in accordance with Section 2-910 (c) of the Code of the City of Coral Gables. Our provision of this notice also serves to confirm the lifting of the Cone of Silence from this procurement action as dictated by Section 2-1027 (4)(b) of the same City Code.

Thank you for your participation in this competition. If you have any questions please contact Neivy Garcia, Procurement Specialist at 305-460-5121 or ngarcia2@coralgables.com.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, reading "Celeste S. Walker-Harmon".

Celeste S. Walker-Harmon
Chief Procurement Officer

Attachment: Award Recommendation

Distribution List: EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.
 Jomark Equipment and Consulting, Inc.

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

-MEMORANDUM-

TO: Honorable Mayor, Vice-Mayor,
and members of the City Commission

DATE: December 4, 2025

FROM: Peter J. Iglesias, P.E. Peter J.
City Manager Iglesias

Digitally signed by Peter J. Iglesias
Date: 2025.12.23 08:41:42 -0500

SUBJECT: Award Recommendation
IFB 2025-029 Sanitary Sewer
Rehabilitation

At the next available City Commission Meeting, an award recommendation for IFB 2025-029 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation will be included on the agenda. This memorandum serves to notify you that in accordance with Section 2-763 of the City Code entitled "Contract Award", my recommendation for award of the subject IFB is as follows:

- 1) Accept the Chief Procurement Officer's recommendation to award EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc., the most responsive and responsible bidder.
- 2) Execute a contract with EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc. in an estimated annual amount of \$3,714,235.55 for an initial period of three (3) years, with two (2) one (1) year renewals.
- 3) Reaffirm the city's right to pursue alternative courses of action.

On August 8, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and distributed IFB 2025-029 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation. One hundred and forty-three (143) prospective bidders were notified through INFOR, the City's web-based e-Procurement system.

Two (2) bids were received on October 7, 2025, in response to the IFB: EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc., and Jomark Equipment and Consulting, Inc.

The responses were reviewed by the Procurement Division to determine responsiveness to the requirements of the IFB. During the responsiveness review, it was determined by Procurement, after consulting with the City Attorney's Office, that Jomark Equipment and Consulting, Inc. was deemed non-responsive based on failure to provide the required bid bond, as required in Section 1.13 of the IFB. The Procurement Division finalized its due diligence process and confirmed that EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc. is responsive to the requirements of the IFB and a responsible bidder. Once this step was completed, the Public Works Department conducted an evaluation of the lowest response and concurred with Procurement's findings. See attached Tabulation of Bids received.

A more detailed description of the IFB, response, and evaluation results will be provided to you as part of the agenda package.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Copy:

Cristina M. Suarez, City Attorney

Billy Y. Urquia, City Clerk

Jose Gomez, Deputy City Manager

Hermes Diaz, Public Works Director

Diana M. Gomez, Finance Director

Celeste S. Walker-Harmon, Assistant Finance Director for Procurement

City of Coral Gables, Florida
Bid Tabulation

ITB No.: IFB 2025-029
Bid Title: Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
Bid Opening Date: October 7, 2025 @ 2:00 pm
Prepared by: Neivy Garcia

			Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder				Voluntary Price Reduction			
VENDOR NAME			EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.				EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.			
Vendor FEIN			65-0829090				65-0829090			
Corporation Address/ Locations (County & State):			18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County				18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County			
Local Preference Affirmed?			No				No			
Local 5% Preference Applicable?			No				No			
Coral Gables/ Miami-Dade County			No				No			
Vendor Contact (for this bid)			John Rinehart				John Rinehart			
Vendor Contact Phone Number			877-637-9665				877-637-9665			
Vendor Contact Email			johnrinhart@ewsg.com				johnrinhart@ewsg.com			
NO.	DESCRIPTION		Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	POINT REPAIRS OF 8" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of 0 to 6 feet	10	EA	\$7,595.00	\$75,950.00	\$7,595.00	\$75,950.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00
2	POINT REPAIRS OF 8" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 6 to 9 feet	12	EA	\$8,625.00	\$103,500.00	\$8,625.00	\$103,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00
3	POINT REPAIRS OF 8" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 9 to 12 feet	6	EA	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00
4	POINT REPAIRS OF 8" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 12 to 16 feet	4	EA	\$16,750.00	\$67,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$67,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00
5	POINT REPAIRS OF 8" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for 16' and beyond deep	2	EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
6	POINT REPAIR OF 10" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of 0 to 6 feet	4	EA	\$8,275.00	\$33,100.00	\$8,275.00	\$33,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
7	POINT REPAIR OF 10" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 6 to 9 feet	6	EA	\$7,674.00	\$46,044.00	\$7,674.00	\$46,044.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00
8	POINT REPAIR OF 10" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 9 to 12 feet	2	EA	\$12,975.00	\$25,950.00	\$12,975.00	\$25,950.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
9	POINT REPAIR OF 10" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 12 to 16 feet	2	EA	\$17,609.00	\$35,218.00	\$17,609.00	\$35,218.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
10	POINT REPAIR OF 10" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for 16' and beyond deep	2	EA	\$30,372.00	\$60,744.00	\$30,372.00	\$60,744.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
11	POINT REPAIR OF 12" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of 0 to 6 feet	3	EA	\$5,715.00	\$17,145.00	\$5,715.00	\$17,145.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
12	POINT REPAIR OF 12" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 6 to 9 feet	3	EA	\$6,675.00	\$20,025.00	\$6,675.00	\$20,025.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	POINT REPAIR OF 12" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 9 to 12 feet	3	EA	\$14,675.00	\$44,025.00	\$14,675.00	\$44,025.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
14	POINT REPAIR OF 12" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 12 to 16 feet	3	EA	\$20,975.00	\$62,925.00	\$20,975.00	\$62,925.00	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00
15	POINT REPAIR OF 12" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for 16' and beyond deep	3	EA	\$33,820.00	\$101,460.00	\$33,820.00	\$101,460.00	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00
16	REPAIR OF 20"-24" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of 0 to 6 feet	3	EA	\$10,350.00	\$31,050.00	\$10,350.00	\$31,050.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
17	REPAIR OF 20"-24" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 6 to 9 feet	3	EA	\$14,675.00	\$44,025.00	\$14,675.00	\$44,025.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
18	REPAIR OF 20"-24" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 9 to 12 feet	3	EA	\$17,350.00	\$52,050.00	\$17,350.00	\$52,050.00	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00
19	REPAIR OF 20"-24" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for depths of over 12 to 16 feet	3	EA	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$58,500.00
20	REPAIR OF 20"-24" GRAVITY MAIN	Up to 20' for 16' and beyond deep	3	EA	\$41,225.00	\$123,675.00	\$41,225.00	\$123,675.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00
21	ADDITIONAL FOOTAGE >20' LINKED	Additional footage >20' linked to mainline repairs	100	LINF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
22	8" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECTION	In association with Point Repair	20	EA	\$655.00	\$13,100.00	\$655.00	\$13,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
23	10" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECTION	In association with Point Repair	10	EA	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
24	12" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECTION	In association with Point Repair	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
25	20"-24" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECT	In association with Point Repair	3	EA	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
26	REMOVE & INSTALL 8" SEWER MAIN	For depths of 0 - 6 feet	540	LINF	\$195.00	\$105,900.00	\$181.35	\$97,929.00	\$125.00	\$67,500.00
27	REMOVE & INSTALL 8" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 6 - 9 feet.	760	LINF	\$225.00	\$171,000.00	\$209.25	\$159,030.00	\$140.00	\$106,400.00
28	REMOVE & INSTALL 8" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 9 - 12 feet.	260	LINF	\$255.00	\$66,300.00	\$237.15	\$61,659.00	\$160.00	\$41,600.00
29	REMOVE & INSTALL 8" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 12 - 16 feet.	120	LINF	\$375.00	\$45,000.00	\$375.00	\$45,000.00	\$180.00	\$21,600.00
30	REMOVE & INSTALL 8" SEWER MAIN	Up to 16' and beyond deep	120	LINF	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00
31	REMOVE & INSTALL 10" SEWER MAIN	For depths of 0 - 6 feet	280	LINF	\$255.00	\$71,400.00	\$255.00	\$71,400.00	\$135.00	\$37,800.00
32	REMOVE & INSTALL 10" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 6 - 9 feet.	380	LINF	\$265.00	\$100,700.00	\$265.00	\$100,700.00	\$150.00	\$57,000.00
33	REMOVE & INSTALL 10" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 9 - 12 feet.	130	LINF	\$315.00	\$40,950.00	\$315.00	\$40,950.00	\$170.00	\$22,100.00
34	REMOVE & INSTALL 10" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 12 - 16 feet.	100	LINF	\$465.00	\$46,500.00	\$465.00	\$46,500.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00
35	REMOVE & INSTALL 10" SEWER MAIN	Up to 16' and beyond deep	100	LINF	\$675.00	\$67,500.00	\$675.00	\$67,500.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00
36	REMOVE & INSTALL 12" SEWER MAIN	For depths of 0 - 6 feet	280	LINF	\$305.00	\$85,400.00	\$305.00	\$85,400.00	\$140.00	\$39,200.00
37	REMOVE & INSTALL 12" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 6 - 9 feet.	380	LINF	\$310.00	\$117,800.00	\$310.00	\$117,800.00	\$160.00	\$60,800.00
38	REMOVE & INSTALL 12" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 9 - 12 feet.	130	LINF	\$365.00	\$47,450.00	\$365.00	\$47,450.00	\$180.00	\$23,400.00
39	REMOVE & INSTALL 12" SEWER MAIN	For depths of over 12 - 16 feet.	100	LINF	\$525.00	\$52,500.00	\$525.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
40	REMOVE & INSTALL 12" SEWER MAIN	Up to 16' and beyond deep	100	LINF	\$675.00	\$67,500.00	\$675.00	\$67,500.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00
41	REMOVE & INSTALL 16"-20" MAIN	For depths of 0 - 6 feet	140	LINF	\$355.00	\$49,700.00	\$355.00	\$49,700.00	\$180.00	\$25,200.00
42	REMOVE & INSTALL 16"-20" MAIN	For depths of over 6 - 9 feet.	180	LINF	\$395.00	\$71,100.00	\$395.00	\$71,100.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00
43	REMOVE & INSTALL 16"-20" MAIN	For depths of over 9 - 12 feet.	80	LINF	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	\$425.00	\$34,000.00	\$225.00	\$18,000.00
44	REMOVE & INSTALL 16"-20" MAIN	For depths of over 12 - 16 feet.	60	LINF	\$575.00	\$34,500.00	\$575.00	\$34,500.00	\$230.00	\$13,800.00
45	REMOVE & INSTALL 16"-20" MAIN	Up to 16' and beyond deep	60	LINF	\$705.00	\$42,300.00	\$705.00	\$42,300.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
46	REMOVE & INSTALL 20"-24" MAIN	For depths of 0 - 6 feet	140	LINF	\$335.00	\$46,900.00	\$335.00	\$46,900.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00

VENDOR NAME					EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.		EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.		Jormak Equipment and Consulting, Inc.	
Vendor FEIN					65-0829090		65-0829090		82-1581162	
Corporation Address/ Locations (County & State):					18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County		18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County		13070 SW 210 Terr Miami, FL 33177 Miami Dade County	
Local Preference Affirmed?					No		No		No	
Local 5% Preference Applicable?					No		No		No	
Coral Gables/ Miami-Dade County					John Rinehart		John Rinehart		Jorge Olivera, Owner	
Vendor Contact (for this bid)					877-637-9665		877-637-9665		786-282-5020	
Vendor Contact Phone Number					johnrinehart@ewsg.com		johnrinehart@ewsg.com		lorpe@jormakequipment.com	
Vendor Contact Email										
NO.	DESCRIPTION				Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
47	REMOVE & INSTALL 20"-24" MAIN	For depths of over 6 - 9 feet.	180	LINF			\$375.00	\$67,500.00	\$375.00	\$67,500.00
48	REMOVE & INSTALL 20"-24" MAIN	For depths of over 9 - 12 feet.	80	LINF			\$525.00	\$42,000.00	\$525.00	\$42,000.00
49	REMOVE & INSTALL 20"-24" MAIN	For depths of over 12 - 16 feet.	60	LINF			\$675.00	\$40,500.00	\$675.00	\$40,500.00
50	REMOVE & INSTALL 20"-24" MAIN	Up to 16' and beyond deep	60	LINF			\$795.00	\$47,700.00	\$795.00	\$47,700.00
51	8" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECTION	Association with Mainline Repair	50	EA			\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
52	10" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECTION	In Association with Mainline Repair	25	EA			\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
53	12" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECTION	In Association with Mainline Repair	25	EA			\$315.00	\$7,875.00	\$315.00	\$7,875.00
54	16" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECTION	In Association with Mainline Repair	25	EA			\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
55	20"-24" SEWER MAIN - WYE CONNECT	In Association with Mainline Repair	25	EA			\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
56	MANHOLE CONNECTION	In Association w/ Point Repair or Main Replacement	10	EA			\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
57	SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENT FOR MOBILIZ	Pipe replacement for segments under 100'	2	EA			\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
58	LINE REPAIR IN BACKYARD EASEMENT	Supplemental cost in line repairs/replacement in backyard ea	2	EA			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
59	REMOVE & INSTALL 6" LATERAL	Not including mainline connection (Less than 25' Long)	40	EA			\$4,275.00	\$171,000.00	\$4,275.00	\$171,000.00
60	REMOVE & INSTALL 8" LATERAL	Not including mainline connection (Less than 25' Long)	5	EA			\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
61	ADD'L FOOTAGE OVER 25' ON 6-INCH	Add'l footage over 25' on 6-inch lateral Replacement	100	LINF			\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
62	ADD'L FOOTAGE OVER 25' ON 8-INCH	Add'l footage over 25' on 8-inch lateral Replacement	20	LINF			\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
63	ADD'L WYE CONNECTION W/ LATERAL	Add'l WYE connection in assoc. w/ Lateral Replacement	20	EA			\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
64	CLEANOUT BOX	Cleanout Box	20	EA			\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00
65	TRAFFIC RATED CLEANOUT BOX	Traffic Rated Cleanout Box	20	EA			\$775.00	\$15,500.00	\$775.00	\$15,500.00
66	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN GRASS	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 6' deep	10	EA			\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00	\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00
67	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN GRASS	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 6' to 9' deep	10	EA			\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
68	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN GRASS	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 9' to 12' deep	10	EA			\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00
69	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN ASPHALT	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 6' deep	10	EA			\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00	\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00
70	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN ASPHALT	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 6' to 9' deep	10	EA			\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
71	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN ASPHALT	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 9' to 12' deep	10	EA			\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00
72	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN CONCRETE	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 6' deep	10	EA			\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00	\$1,025.00	\$10,250.00
73	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN CONCRETE	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 6' to 9' deep	10	EA			\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
74	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION IN CONCRETE	Not in assoc. w/ lateral repair up to 9' to 12' deep	10	EA			\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00
75	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION	In assoc. w/ sewer lateral repair up to 6' deep	10	EA			\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
76	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION	In assoc. w/ sewer lateral repair up to 6' to 9' deep	10	EA			\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
77	CLEANOUT INSTALLATION	In assoc. w/ sewer lateral repair up to 9' to 12' deep	10	EA			\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
78	SEWER MAIN CLEANING/TV INSPECT	For depths of over 8-inch through 12-inch	10000	LINF			\$1.93	\$19,300.00	\$1.93	\$19,300.00
79	SEWER MAIN CLEANING/TV INSPECT	For depths of over 15-inch through 24-inch	1000	LINF			\$2.55	\$2,550.00	\$2.55	\$2,550.00
80	SEWER MAIN CLEANING/TV INSPECT	For depths up to 30 feet	60	EA			\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
81	SEWER MAIN CLEANING/TV INSPECT	For depths beyond 30 feet	200	LINF			\$2.65	\$530.00	\$2.65	\$530.00
82	SEWER MAIN CLEANING/TV INSPECT	From cleanout up to 30 feet	20	EA			\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
83	SEWER MAIN CLEANING/TV INSPECT	From cleanout beyond 30 feet	50	LINF			\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
84	MECHANICAL ROOT REMOVAL	Mechanical root removal (12-inch and smaller)	200	LINF			\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
85	MECHANICAL ROOT REMOVAL	Mechanical root removal (15-inch through 24-inch)	20	LINF			\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
86	MECHANICAL GREASE REMOVAL	Mechanical grease removal (12-inch and smaller)	200	LINF			\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
87	MECHANICAL GREASE REMOVAL	Mechanical grease removal (15-inch through 24-inch)	20	LINF			\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
88	TUBERCULATION/CONCRETE REMOVAL	For 12-inch and smaller	200	LINF			\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
89	TUBERCULATION/CONCRETE REMOVAL	For 15-inch through 24-inch	20	LINF			\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
90	REALIGN, GROUT AND SEAL MANHOLE	REALIGN, GROUT AND SEAL MANHOLE in street	5	EA			\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
91	REALIGN, GROUT AND SEAL MANHOLE	REALIGN, GROUT AND SEAL MANHOLE in rear-yard easement	2	EA			\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00
92	INSTALL MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL	Install manhole chimney seal	5	EA			\$2,135.00	\$10,675.00	\$2,135.00	\$10,675.00
93	SEAL INFILTRATION IN BRICK MAN H	SEAL INFILTRATION IN BRICK Man Hole - Seal leaks in walls, b	5	EA			\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
94	SEAL INFILTRATION IN CONCRETE	Seal visible infiltration through manhole, walls, bench, and	5	EA			\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00
95	CURTAIN/INJECTION GROUTING	Curtain/Injection Grouting for manholes	20	EA			\$925.00	\$18,500.00	\$925.00	\$18,500.00
96	REPAIR MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT	Repair manhole bench and invert	5	EA			\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00

VENDOR NAME					EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.		EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.		Jornak Equipment and Consulting, Inc.	
Vendor FEIN					65-0829090		65-0829090		82-1581162	
Corporation Address/ Locations (County & State):					18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County		18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County		13070 SW 210 Terr Miami, FL 33177 Miami Dade County	
Local Preference Affirmed?					No		No		No	
Local 5% Preference Applicable?					No		No		No	
Coral Gables/ Miami-Dade County					John Rinehart		John Rinehart		Jorge Olivero, Owner	
Vendor Contact (for this bid)					877-637-9665		877-637-9665		786-282-5020	
Vendor Contact Phone Number					johnrinehart@ewsg.com		johnrinehart@ewsg.com		jorge@jornakequipment.com	
Vendor Contact Email										
NO.	DESCRIPTION									
			Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
97	REPLACE MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERT	Replace manhole bench and invert	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
98	REPLACE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	Replace manhole frame and cover	5	EA	\$2,875.00	\$14,375.00	\$2,875.00	\$14,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
99	INSTALL CEMENTITIOUS MANHOLE	Install cementitious manhole liner for precast manhole	50	VF	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
100	INSTALL CEMENTITIOUS M.H.	Install cementitious manhole liner for brick manhole	50	VF	\$315.00	\$15,750.00	\$315.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00
101	INSTALL CEMENTITIOUS M.H.	For precast manhole	20	VF	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
102	INSTALL CEMENTITIOUS M.H.	For brick manhole	20	VF	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
103	POLYMERIC SEAL	Install Polymeric seal	5	EA	\$1,675.00	\$8,375.00	\$1,675.00	\$8,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
104	48" STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE	Including Manhole Connection (up to 6' in depth)	5	EA	\$6,350.00	\$31,750.00	\$6,350.00	\$31,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
105	48" STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE	Including Manhole Connection (6'-9' depth)	5	EA	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00
106	48" STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE	Including Manhole Connection (9'-12' depth)	2	EA	\$9,575.00	\$19,150.00	\$9,575.00	\$19,150.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
107	48" STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE	Including Manhole Connection (12'-16' depth)	2	EA	\$21,675.00	\$43,350.00	\$21,675.00	\$43,350.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00
108	48" STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE	Including Manhole Connection (for up to 16' & beyond)	1	EA	\$39,865.00	\$39,865.00	\$38,669.05	\$38,669.05	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
109	SUPPLEMENTAL COST FOR DROP CONNEC	On precast concrete 48" diameter sewer manhole	2	EA	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$2,675.00	\$5,350.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
110	MANHOLE RINGS & COVERS	Adjust along and bring to level Manhole Ring & Cover on gras	15	EA	\$1,675.00	\$25,125.00	\$1,675.00	\$25,125.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
111	MANHOLE RINGS & COVERS	Adjust along and bring to level Manhole Ring & Cover on asph	15	EA	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$32,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00
112	MANHOLE RINGS & COVERS	Adjust along and bring to level Manhole Ring & Cover on conc	15	EA	\$1,765.00	\$26,475.00	\$1,765.00	\$26,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
113	SUPPLEMENTAL COST IN REAR-YARD	Supplemental Cost for work in rear-yard easement	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
114	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION IN GRASS	Exploratory excavation in grass area up to 6 feet in depth	5	EA	\$965.00	\$4,825.00	\$965.00	\$4,825.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
115	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION IN ASPHAL	Exploratory excavation in asphalt or concrete area (up to 6'	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
116	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	Exploratory excavation (beyond 6 feet in depth)	10	VF	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
117	SUPPLEMENTAL ASPHALT ROADWAY	Supplemental Asphalt roadway replacement	200	SQY	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
118	ASPHALT PAVEMENT OVERLAY	Asphalt pavement overlay (1-inch thick)	150	SQY	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
119	MILLING & REMOVING 1" CONCRETE	Milling and removing 1" of existing asphaltic concrete.	200	SQY	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
120	REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Replacement of concrete sidewalk removed or damaged During s	60	SQY	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
121	REPLACEMENT C&G, VALLEY GUTTER	Replacement of concrete curb and gutter, valley gutter and t	180	UNF	\$57.00	\$10,260.00	\$57.00	\$10,260.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
122	REPLACEMENT OF ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	Replacement of Asphalt driveway removed or damaged During se	200	SQF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
123	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE REPLACEMENT	Replacement of concrete driveway removed or damaged During s	30	SQF	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
124	REPLACE CONCRETE SLABS AND/OR AP	Replace concrete slabs and/or aprons	200	SQY	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00
125	REPLACEMENT OF SOD REMOVED	Replacement of sod removed or damaged during removal or repl	300	SQY	\$15.75	\$4,725.00	\$15.75	\$4,725.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
126	PAVEMENT RESTORATION FLOWABLE FI	For providing flowable fill for permanent pavement restorati	5	CBY	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
127	PAVER REPAIR AND OTHER FINISHES	For the cost of repairs to pavers including concrete pavers,	50	SQF	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$21.50	\$1,075.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
128	MOT FDOT OR CITY ARTERIAL ROADWA	Supplemental Maintenance of traffic (MOT) - FDOT or City art	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$815.50	\$815.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
129	FOREMAN	Additional Time & Materials-Foremen	1	HR	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
130	PIPE LAYER	Additional Time & Materials-Pipe layer	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
131	LABORER	Additional Time & Materials-Laborer	1	HR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
132	BACKHOE 3/4-YARD COMBINATION BAC	Additional Time & Materials- Backhoe - 3/4-yard combination	1	HR	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
133	BACKHOE 3/8-YARD COMBINATION BAC	Additional Time & Materials- Backhoe - 3/8-yard combination	1	HR	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
134	BACKHOE	Additional Time & Materials- Backhoe - Caterpillar Model 225	1	HR	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
135	BULLDOZER	Additional Time & Materials- Bulldozer -	1	HR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
136	FRONT END LOADER	Additional Time & Materials- Front end Loader, Caterpillar M	1	HR	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
137	GRADEALL CATERPILLAR, MODEL 215	Additional Time & Materials- Gradeall - Caterpillar, Model	1	HR	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
138	COMPACTOR - 10-TON ASPHALT ROLLE	Additional Time & Materials - Compactor 10-ton asphalt rolle	1	HR	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
139	COMPACTOR - 4-TON DRUM, WITH OPE	Additional Time & Materials- Compactor 4-ton drum, with op	1	HR	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
140	COMPACTOR VIBRATORY PLATE	Additional Time & Materials- Compactor vibratory plate, wi	1	HR	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
141	GENERATOR MASS LIGHTING	Additional Time & Materials- Generator, mass lighting	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
142	AIR COMPRESSOR 100 CFM	Additional Time & Materials- 100 CFM air compressor, hose, a	1	HR	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
143	TRUCK - CREW TRUCK	Additional Time & Materials- Truck - crew truck	1	HR	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
144	TRUCK - DUMP, DOUBLE AXLE	Additional Time & Materials- Truck - dump, double axle, with	1	HR	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
145	TRUCK DUMP, SINGLE AXLE, WITH OP	Additional Time & Materials- Truck - dump, single axle, with	1	HR	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
146	TRUCK FLATBED WITH OPERATOR	Additional Time & Materials - Truck flatbed, under 25,000 po	1	HR	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

VENDOR NAME					EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.		EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.		Jornek Equipment and Consulting, Inc.	
Vendor FEIN					65-0829090		65-0829090		82-1581162	
Corporation Address/ Locations (County & State):					18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County		18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 643 Palmetto Bay, FL 33157 Miami Dade County		13070 SW 210 Terr Miami, FL 33177 Miami Dade County	
Local Preference Affirmed?					No		No		No	
Local 5% Preference Applicable?					No		No		No	
Coral Gables/ Miami-Dade County										
Vendor Contact (for this bid)					John Rinehart		John Rinehart		Jorge Olivero, Owner	
Vendor Contact Phone Number					877-637-9665		877-637-9665		786-282-5020	
Vendor Contact Email					johnrinehart@ewsg.com		johnrinehart@ewsg.com		jorol@jornekequipment.com	
NO.	DESCRIPTION									
			Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
147	TRUCK VACUUM TANK	Additional Time & Materials- Truck - vacuum tank	1	HR	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
148	4-INCH PUMP DISCHARGE HOSE	Additional Time & Materials- 4-inch pump with discharge hose	1	DAY	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
149	6-INCH PUMP DISCHARGE HOSE	Additional Time & Materials- 6-inch pump with discharge hose	1	DAY	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
150	8-INCH PUMP DISCHARGE HOSE	Additional Time & Materials- 8-inch pump with discharge hose	1	DAY	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
151	WELLPOINT EQUIPMENT	Additional Time & Materials- Wellpoint equipment, 50 points	1	DAY	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
152	3/4-INCH WASHED ROCK	Additional Time & Materials- 3/4-inch washed rock	1	CBY	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
153	MASON SAND	Additional Time & Materials - Mason Sand	1	CBY	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$3,763,598.00		\$3,714,235.55		\$4,292,896.00

NOTE: This bid tabulation is an indication of prices only and not a determination of the responsive, responsible bidders.

Assigned Representative: Personel: Bayley Garcia

Procurement Personnel Signature

Witness Signature: Ricardo Hernandez

12/4/25
12/4/25